
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Gladwin Office

Gladwin Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Courtney Borgondy, Sale Officer1

Rosanne Hatfield, Witness2

Shawn Muma3

Steven Nyhoff4

William  Maeder5

Wes Windover6

Bob Walworth7

02:00 PM (local time)          06/02/2004

ESTEY SELECTIONS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Shawn Muma Logging

73-026-03-01

59.74%

LAKESHORE POWER

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

T.R. Timber Company

73-011-04-01

99.12%

BARREL ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Weyerhaeuser Corp.

73-004-04-01

150.27%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Rosanne Hatfield
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

ESTEY SELECTIONSSale Name:

Contract #: 73-026-03-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gladwin Office Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2004

* Shawn Muma 

Logging

Miller Logging, 

Inc.

IB Logging T.R. Timber 

Company

BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  138.30 $87.00 $375.00 $100.00 $259.00$525.00

Mix Aspen Sawlogs MBF  775.70 $64.00 $64.00 $70.00 $64.00$64.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  956.00 $10.00 $10.00 $25.20 $10.00$10.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,267.00 $15.00 $15.00 $25.20 $15.00$15.00

NON BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  7.40 $170.00 $170.00 $170.00 $170.00$170.00

Cottonwood Sawlogs MBF  20.70 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00$35.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  16.20 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00$130.00

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  17.40 $94.00 $94.00 $94.00 $94.00$94.00

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  21.80 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00$60.00

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  16.00 $11.60 $11.60 $11.60 $11.60$11.60

Cottonwood Pulpwood Cords  24.00 $7.30 $7.30 $7.30 $7.30$7.30
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

ESTEY SELECTIONSSale Name:

Contract #: 73-026-03-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gladwin Office Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2004

* Shawn Muma 

Logging

Miller Logging, 

Inc.

IB Logging T.R. Timber 

Company

NON BID

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  42.00 $28.90 $28.90 $28.90 $28.90$28.90

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00$10.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  219.00 $9.20 $9.20 $9.20 $9.20$9.20

Total $141,233.80 $135,310.10 $125,191.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$161,978.80 101,403.40
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LAKESHORE POWERSale Name:

Contract #: 73-011-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gladwin Office Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2004

* T.R. Timber 

Company

Shawn Muma 

Logging

IB Logging L.C. Logging Miller Logging, 

Inc.

Maeder Logging

BID

Mix Aspen Sawlogs MBF  83.00 $54.00 $245.00 $60.00 $54.00 $200.00 $55.00$475.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  429.00 $9.00 $9.00 $12.00 $9.00 $9.00 $15.00$9.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  292.00 $22.00 $22.00 $45.00 $65.00 $22.00 $22.00$22.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  868.00 $15.00 $15.00 $20.00 $15.00 $15.00 $20.00$15.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  36.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00$72.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  5.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00$60.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  13.00 $146.00 $146.00 $146.00 $146.00 $146.00 $146.00$146.00

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  14.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00$100.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  63.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00$7.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  15.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00$6.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  93.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00$8.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LAKESHORE POWERSale Name:

Contract #: 73-011-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gladwin Office Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2004

* T.R. Timber 

Company

Shawn Muma 

Logging

IB Logging L.C. Logging Miller Logging, 

Inc.

Maeder Logging

Total $51,105.00 $48,093.00 $47,808.00 $47,370.00 $42,249.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$70,195.00 35,252.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LAKESHORE POWERSale Name:

Contract #: 73-011-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gladwin Office Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2004

SAPPI

BID

Mix Aspen Sawlogs MBF  83.00 $54.00 $115.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  429.00 $9.00 $9.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  292.00 $22.00 $22.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  868.00 $15.00 $15.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  36.00 $72.00 $72.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  5.00 $60.00 $60.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  13.00 $146.00 $146.00

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  14.00 $100.00 $100.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  63.00 $7.00 $7.00

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  15.00 $6.00 $6.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  93.00 $8.00 $8.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

LAKESHORE POWERSale Name:

Contract #: 73-011-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gladwin Office Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2004

SAPPI

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$40,315.00 35,252.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BARREL ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 73-004-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gladwin Office Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2004

* Weyerhaeuser 

Corp.

Miller Logging, 

Inc.

Chris Muma Harter Logging SAPPI IB Logging

BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  74.60 $162.00 $1,100.00 $1,085.00 $460.00 $840.00 $200.00$220.00

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  536.60 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $77.00 $55.00 $80.00$55.00

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  66.70 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $150.00 $90.00 $110.00$1,538.47

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  384.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $25.00 $10.00 $25.00$10.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  281.00 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20 $30.00 $12.20 $25.20$12.20

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  291.00 $15.25 $15.25 $15.25 $40.00 $15.25 $25.20$15.25

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  34.20 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00$80.00

Q. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  57.20 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00$40.00

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  98.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00$10.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  186.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00$10.00

Total $137,145.95 $136,026.95 $123,173.20 $117,749.95 $97,063.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$168,110.90 67,171.15
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BARREL ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 73-004-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Gladwin Office Bid Opening Date: 06/02/2004

Lewis Nettleton Maeder Logging T.R. Timber 

Company

Dyer's Sawmill, 

Inc.

Northern 

Timberlands

BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  74.60 $162.00 $300.00 $470.00 $325.00 $162.00$170.00

B. T. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  536.60 $55.00 $60.00 $55.00 $60.00 $67.00$95.00

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  66.70 $90.00 $100.00 $90.00 $90.00 $110.00$100.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  384.00 $10.00 $20.00 $10.00 $10.00 $13.00$15.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  281.00 $12.20 $25.00 $12.20 $13.00 $15.00$15.00

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  291.00 $15.25 $25.00 $15.25 $15.50 $18.00$29.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  34.20 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00$80.00

Q. Aspen Sawlogs MBF  57.20 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00$40.00

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  98.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00$10.00

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  186.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00$10.00

Total $91,090.00 $90,147.95 $82,311.50 $77,683.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$96,607.00 67,171.15
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